June Officer ()

PHILLIPS & MCMICITEN POST OFFICE BOX (183 ORT ANDO, FE-32802-1153 TETEPHONE (402) 428 2626

R. PATRICK PHILIPPS INFROTON LANADORN DINCLINGSAN 100 X FILLIN VER XXXXIA 1001 XXED (1.2200) 1144 1 XXEMI (1.2200) 1144 1 XXEMI (1.2200) 1144



409 East Gaines Street Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

RE: A R C AUTO TRANSPORT, INC.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith please find the following relative to the filing of the above-referenced corporation:

1. Original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation

2. Check in the sum of \$122.50, to cover the following:

Α.	Filing Fees	35.
в.	Certified Copy	52.
C.	Registered Agent Designation	35.

\$122.50

00 50 00

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Very truly yours, 7

V

R. Patrick Phillips

RPP:vn Enclosure



c:\word\arcauto.trn\incor

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

5

244 C - 244 C

٢

OF

A R C AUTO TRANSPORT, INC.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is A R C AUTO TRANSPORT INC.

ARTICLE II - PURPOSES

This corporation is organized for the purposes of transacting any or all lawful business pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 475, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 7,000 shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value common stock.

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial principal office of this corporation is 105 Olympus Drive, Ocoee, Florida 34761, and the name and address of the initial Registered Agent of the corporation is R. PATRICK PHILLIPS, 200 N. Thornton Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32801.

ARTICLE V - DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless sooner dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

c:\word\ar.auto.trn\incor

1

This corporation shall have one Director initially. The number of Directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one. The names and addresses of the initial Director of this corporation is:

n

MARI T. COLANTON 105 Olympus Drive Occee, Florida 34761

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION is:

MARI T. COLANTON 105 Olympus Drive Ocoee, Florida 34761

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION this $\frac{224}{24}$ day of February, 1995.

MART T. COLANTON

c:\word\arcauto.trn\incor

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

BEFORL ME, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements in the State and County set forth above, personally known to te appeared MARI T. COLANTON, known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, and who acknowledged before me that he executed those ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this $\frac{2^{i}l}{day}$ day of February, 1995, by MARI T. COLANTON, who is personally known to me or who has produced a Florida driver's license as and for identification.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this $\underline{\mathcal{L}}$ day of February, 1995.



DON L. BROWN My Commission CC000243 Expires Aug. 17, 1907 Banded by HAL 800-422-1055

Alex Bran

(Print Name) Notary Public-State of Florida My Commission expires:

CERTIFICATE PESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act.

FIRST: That A R C AUTO TRANSPORT, INC., desiring to a organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal offices located at 105 Olympus Drive, Ocoee, Florida 34761, has named R. PATRICK PHILLIPS, ESQUIRE of 200 N. Thornton Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32801, as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

SECOND: Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

R. PATRICK PHILLIPS